ScotEID
Cattle EID in Scotland: A research update
ScotEID
Huntly Business Centre
Gordon St. Huntly
AB54 8FG
01466 794323

preferences for true WYSIWYG (what you see is what you get) tags with the same ID written on the outside
and stored internally cannot be achieved in an ISO-compliant manner without the significant disruption of
changing to a different ID numbering system.
tag which might prove useful in some circumstances. Moreover, reading IDs is but one element of a
wider data system and standards relating to the interface between different parts of the system are
relatively more important than the frequency used to read any given ID.
Conclusions
19. ScotEID’s extensive experience of working with the supply-chain to create workable EID solutions for
the Scottish sheep sector suggests a number of lessons for developing cattle EID.
20. First, although highly familiar, LF technology has some limitations that are a source of frustration for
some users under Scottish conditions.  For example, a relatively short read range with relatively slower
reading of multiple tags and electromagnetic interference in some commercial premises. Hence an
alternative that offers various advantages merits serious consideration.
21. Second, however, variability in the preferences and technical capabilities of different members of the
supply-chain means that retaining flexibility is of value. For example: small farmers may wish to read
tags visually; larger farmers may wish to use existing sheep LF equipment for cattle; a livestock market
may wish to use multiple UHF readers for handling batches of cattle simultaneously; and abattoirs
may wish to use UHF to reduce electromagnetic interference problems.
22. Third, the mode of reading an ID is but one element of a much wider data system - focusing on reading
alone neglects equally important aspects and hinders creation of workable solutions. For example,
rules and processes for the transmission of data to the central database and for how such data are
held and used.
23. These lessons have been applied to ScotEID research to-date on cattle EID and will continue to guide
further development as the field trials progress.  Results will be presented as they emerge.
Annex A:  A summary comparison of LF and UHF transponder attributes
LF (134 kHz) UHF (860 - 960 MHz) Comment
International
Standards
ISO11784
ISO11785
ISO/IEC 18000-6C
EPC Global Gen2 (V 1.2.0)
For consistency, ScotEID UHF hardware is programmed to comply with LF ISO standards
for data storage and reading as well as the UHF technical standards.
Data
capacity
112 bits (FDX)
128 bits (HDX)
But limited to 64 bits
(by ISO11784)
64 Bit Unique TID10
96-EPC11 Bits
(extendable to 480 Bits)
512 User Bits
UHF transponders have greater capacity for storing information, offering possibilities for
passport and management uses. Although physical capacity of LF transponders is